Exhibit "D"

"Proposed Final Rate Tariff Sheets"

Marion County

(Original and Three Copies)

COM ____ APA ___ ECR ___ ADC ___ SSC ___ ADM ___ OPC ___ CLK ___

DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE
03829 JUN-1=

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

NAME OF COMPANY: SUNSHINE UTILITIES OF CENTRAL FL. INC.

WATER TARIFF

MARION COUNTY INCLUSIVE

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the company.

For water service to all purposes in private residences and APPLICABILITY

individual metered apartment units.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff LIMITATIONS

and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD Monthly

Base Facility Charge Meter Size RATE 10.00 5/8" x 3/4" 24.00 1" 36.00 1 1/4" 50.00 11/2" 76.00 2" 152.16 3"

237.37 4" 6" 474.78

Gallonage Charge Per 1,000 Gallous 2.40

Base Facility Charge MINIMUM BILL

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become TERMS OF PAYMENT

> delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate

and apart from any other bill, service may then be

disconnected.

James H. Hodges 2011 EFFECTIVE

ISSUING OFFICER

President TYPE OF FILING 2010 Rate Case

TITLE

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE 03829 JUN-I =

FPSC-CGMMISSION CLERK

TWENTY SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 CANCELS TWENTY FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

NAME OF COMPANY: <u>SUNSHINE UTILITIES OF CENTRAL FL. INC.</u> WATER TARIFF

MARION COUNTY INCLUSIVE

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY

Available throughout the area served by the company.

APPLICABILITY

For water service to all purposes in private residences and

individual metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff

and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD

Monthly

RATE

Meter Size	Base Fac	ility Charge
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	10.00
1"		24.00
1 1/4"		36.00
11/2"		50.00
2"		76.00
3"		152,16
4"		237.37
6"		474.78
Gallonage Charge		

MINIMUM BILL

Base Facility Charge

Per 1,000 Gallons

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate

and apart from any other bill, service may then be

disconnected.

EFFECTIVE

2011

James H. Hodges ISSUING OFFICER

2.40

TYPE OF FILING 2010 Rate Case

President

TITLE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
03829 JUN-1=

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2 CANCELS SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2

NAME OF COMPANY: SUNSHINE UTILITIES OF CENTRAL FL. INC. WATER TARIFF

MARION COUNTY INCLUSIVE

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE MS

Available throughout the area served by the company. AVAILABILITY

For water service to all master-metered residential APPLICABILITY

customer including, but not limited to, Condominiums,

Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff LIMITATIONS

and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Monthly BILLING PERIOD

Base Facility Charge Meter Size RATE 10.00 5/8" x 3/4" \$ 24.00 1 ** 36.00 1 1/4" 50.00 11/2" 76.00 152.16 3" 237.37 4**

> Gallonage Charge 2.40 ዋ Per 1,000 Gallons

Base Facility Charge MINIMUM BILL

611

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become TERMS OF PAYMENT

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate

and apart from any other bill, service may then be

disconnected.

James II. Hodges 2011 EFFECTIVE

ISSUING OFFICER

474.78

President TVPE OF FILING 2010 Rate Case

TITLE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-CATE

03829 JUN-I =

FPSC-COMMISSION OF ERM